Cambridge University Press
978-0-521-73251-2 - Active Grammer Level 1 With Answers

Fiona Davis and Wayne Rimmer
Frontmatter
More information

CAMBRIDGE

With answers

Fiona Davis and Wayne Rimmer
Series editor: Penny Ur

www.cambridge.org

© in this web service Cambridge University Press



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521732512
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-73251-2 - Active Grammer Level 1 With Answers
Fiona Davis and Wayne Rimmer

Frontmatter

More information

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
Cambridge, New York, Melbourne, Madrid, Cape Town, Singapore,
Sao Paulo, Delhi, Dubai, Tokyo, Mexico City

Cambridge University Press
The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 8RU, UK

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9780521732512

© Cambridge University Press 2011

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception
and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements,
no reproduction of any part may take place without the written
permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2011
Printed in the United Kingdom at the University Press, Cambridge
A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library

ISBN 978-0-521-73251-2 Paperback with answers and CD-ROM
ISBN 978-0-521-17368-1 Paperback without answers and CD-ROM

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or
accuracy of URLs for external or third-party internet websites referred to in
this publication, and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is,
or will remain, accurate or appropriate. Information regarding prices, travel
timetables and other factual information given in this work is correct at

the time of first printing but Cambridge University Press does not guarantee
the accuracy of such information thereafter.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521732512
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-73251-2 - Active Grammer Level 1 With Answers
Fiona Davis and Wayne Rimmer

Frontmatter

More information

Introduction

What is Active Grammar?

Active Grammar is a grammar reference and practice series for secondary students
and university students. It is divided into three levels, corresponding to the levels
of The Common European Framework of Reference for Languages (CEF). Level 1
corresponds to A1-A2, Level 2 to B1-B2, and Level 3 to C1-C2. The books give
comprehensive coverage of grammar at each level, while also covering reading,
composition and discussion. The books are suitable for students who are
preparing for Cambridge ESOL exams.

How are the books organised?

Each unit includes

« ashort presentation text which shows the grammar in context and provides
authentic content in areas such as geography, history, social studies and science.

o easy-to-understand grammar explanations with plenty of examples.

« Tip boxes which highlight common errors or other interesting facts about the
grammar.

« graded grammar practice exercises, many of which are in the style of
Cambridge ESOL exams, aimed at building students’ confidence.

o a My Turn activity, where students can actively apply the grammar to their own
experiences, opinions and personal preferences.

o a My Test section which allows students to check their understanding of key
points.

Also included in the book

« regular Review units which provide contrastive practice of previous units.

o an Answer key.

« the Appendices, which include a Glossary with definitions for all highlighted
words in the units.

The CD-ROM includes
o extra activities for all the grammar covered in the book.
o printable progress tests.

How do I use the book?

You can work through the book unit by unit from Unit 1. Alternatively, you can
use any unit or group of units separately if you want to focus on a particular area
of grammar.

The book can be used for self-study, or in the classroom. For teachers, a
comprehensive online teacher’s guide gives practical tips on how to use the
material in class.

www.cambridge.org/elt/activegrammar

Introduction 3

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521732512
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-73251-2 - Active Grammer Level 1 With Answers

Fiona Davis and Wayne Rimmer
Frontmatter
More information

Contents

Introduction

1 Word class and word order
In the world today
Present

2 Be
Are you my son?

3 Present simple 1: statements
Maybe you know her.

4 Present simple 2: negatives and questions
Do you like zoos?

5 Present continuous
She’s wearing a bright yellow dress.

6 Present continuous and present simple
I'm walking - | don’t have a car.

1 Imperatives
Stay calm!

R1 Review: present simple and present continuous

Past

8 Past simple 1: was / were
He was a popular hero.

9 Past simple 2: regular past forms
She lived in a tree.

10 Past simple 3: irregular past forms
They spoke Celtic languages.

11 Past continuous
Everyone was talking about the alligators.

R2 Review: past simple and past continuous

12 Present perfect 1
They've already invented it!

13 Present perfect 2
Have you ever tried mustard ice cream?

14 Present perfect 3
They have lived there for centuries.

15 Present perfect or past simple?
The company has invented the Mac and the iPod.

16 Used to
Sick people often used to sleep in temples.

R3 Review: present perfect and used to

The future

17 Will, shall, won’t
I hope you'll enjoy yoga.

18 Present continuous with future meaning
She’s flying to Glasgow tomorrow.

18

20

22

24

26

28

30
32

34

36

38

40

42

44

46

19 Be going to
I'm going to use magic.
R4 Review: the future

Modal verbs

20 Modal verbs: can, could, be able to
How can dogs help us?

21 Modals for requests: can, could, may
Could we go on a safari?

22 Must, have to and can’t
I have to stay here.

23 Should, ought to
You should take off your shoes.

24 Modals of possibility: may, might
We may never know ...
RS Review: modals

Questions and answers
25 Yes / no questions and short answers
Are beetles important? Yes, they are!

26 Question words: Where? When? Why?
How?Whose?
How did he die?

271 Object and subject questions
Who studied at Hogwarts?

28 Be like and look like
What does Wolverine look like?

29 What? and Which?
Which of them is the queen bee?

30 How ...? questions
How cold is the Channel?

31 So and neither

Neither do I.
32 Question tags

Chocolate is bad for you, isn't it?
R6 Review: questions and answers
Verbs
33 Have and have got

Have you got a favourite crocodile?
34 Make, do and get

Do you get angry?
35 Prepositional verbs

Think about it!

36 Phrasal verbs
A friend to tidy up your room.

48

50

52

54

56

58

60

62

64

66

68

70

12

74

16

18

80

82

84

86

88

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521732512
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-73251-2 - Active Grammer Level 1 With Answers

Fiona Davis and Wayne Rimmer
Frontmatter
More information

31 Verbs with two objects
Tell your friends the truth.

38 Verb + -ing or verb + to-infinitive; like and

would like

Learn to speak any language in two weeks!

39 State verbs
Imagine a story.

R7 Review: verb structures

Articles, nouns, pronouns, etc.
40 Countable and uncountable nouns
Where does sand come from?
41 Plural nouns
He ate 47 sandwiches in ten minutes.
42 Articles 1
Do you know the answer?
43 Articles 2
Play music and watch the birds.
R8 Review: nouns and articles
44 This, that, these, those
This is me.

45 Some, any, no, none
There are no trains or buses.

46 Something, everywhere, nobody, anyone

Say nothing.
41 Much, many, a lot of, a little, a few
A lot of fun!

48 Subject and object pronouns

I don’t know them and they don’t know me.

49 Possessive s
My great-grandfather’s letters

50 Whose?, my, mine
Whose bag is this?

51 There and it
It’s a very unusual book.

R9 Review: pronouns; possessives; quantifiers

Adjectives and adverbs

52 Adjectives
It’s a wonderful place.

53 Order of adjectives

... wonderful golden shoes ...
54 Comparatives

It’s nearer than you think.
55 Superlatives

The lowest point on Earth

56 Adverbs of manner
Eat healthily.

571 Comparative and superlative adverbs

Which will fall faster?

58 -ed and -ing adjectives
Is it exciting?

59 Too and enough
This chair is too soft.

90

92

94

96

98

100

102

104

106
108

110

112

114

116

118

120

122

124

126

128

130

132

134

136

138

140

60 Adverbs of frequency
We always have dream:s.

R10 Review: adjectives and adverbs

Prepositions

61 Prepositions of place
I've left my keys at home.

62 Prepositions of time: at, in, on
It happened at night.

63 Prepositions of movement
Get off the boat and swim to the island.

R11 Review: prepositions
The passive

64 Passive: present and past simple
A lot of rubbish is produced.

Conditionals
65 Zero and first conditionals

If you study chemistry, you'll never stop learning.

66 Second conditional
I'd throw a cake at him if he didn’t stop.

R12 Review: the passive; conditionals

Reported speech

67 Reported speech
She said she would never have a party again.

68 Say and tell
She told me to meet her.
Relative clauses

69 Defining relative clauses
A ball game that is played in many countries

R13 Review: reported speech; say / tell;
relative clauses
Linking words and sentences

10 Linking words: and, but, or, so, because
What is 6,700 km long and made of stone?

142

144

146

148

150

152

154

156

158

160

162

164

166

168

170

11 Time and sequence adverbs: first, then, afterwards 172

After lunch we visit the Peguche Waterfall.

12 Both, either, neither
They both live in a fantasy world.

13 Word order
Outside the port today

R14 Review: linking words and word order

Appendices

Verb tenses

Irregular verbs

Spelling: verbs

Spelling: adjectives, adverbs and nouns
Glossary

Grammar index

Answer key

174

176

178

180
181
182
183
184
186

187

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9780521732512
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

