

CAMBRIDGE

active active GRAMAR

LEVEL 1

With answers

Fiona Davis and Wayne Rimmer Series editor: Penny Ur



CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Cambridge, New York, Melbourne, Madrid, Cape Town, Singapore, São Paulo, Delhi, Dubai, Tokyo, Mexico City

Cambridge University Press The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 8RU, UK

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9780521732512

© Cambridge University Press 2011

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2011

Printed in the United Kingdom at the University Press, Cambridge

A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library

ISBN 978-0-521-73251-2 Paperback with answers and CD-ROM ISBN 978-0-521-17368-1 Paperback without answers and CD-ROM

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of URLs for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication, and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain, accurate or appropriate. Information regarding prices, travel timetables and other factual information given in this work is correct at the time of first printing but Cambridge University Press does not guarantee the accuracy of such information thereafter.



Introduction

What is Active Grammar?

Active Grammar is a grammar reference and practice series for secondary students and university students. It is divided into three levels, corresponding to the levels of *The Common European Framework of Reference for Languages* (CEF). Level 1 corresponds to A1–A2, Level 2 to B1–B2, and Level 3 to C1–C2. The books give comprehensive coverage of grammar at each level, while also covering reading, composition and discussion. The books are suitable for students who are preparing for Cambridge ESOL exams.

How are the books organised?

Each unit includes

- a short **presentation** text which shows the grammar in context and provides authentic content in areas such as geography, history, social studies and science.
- easy-to-understand grammar explanations with plenty of examples.
- **Tip** boxes which highlight common errors or other interesting facts about the grammar
- graded grammar **practice exercises**, many of which are in the style of Cambridge ESOL exams, aimed at building students' confidence.
- a **My Turn** activity, where students can actively apply the grammar to their own experiences, opinions and personal preferences.
- a My Test section which allows students to check their understanding of key points.

Also included in the book

- regular **Review** units which provide contrastive practice of previous units.
- an Answer key.
- the **Appendices**, which include a **Glossary** with definitions for all highlighted words in the units.

The CD-ROM includes

- extra activities for all the grammar covered in the book.
- printable progress tests.

How do I use the book?

You can work through the book unit by unit from Unit 1. Alternatively, you can use any unit or group of units separately if you want to focus on a particular area of grammar.

The book can be used for self-study, or in the classroom. For teachers, a comprehensive online teacher's guide gives practical tips on how to use the material in class.

www.cambridge.org/elt/activegrammar

Introduction 3



Contents

Introduction	3	19 Be going to I'm going to use magic.	48
1 Word class and word order In the world today	6	R4 Review: the future	50
·		Modal verbs	
Present 2 Be	8	20 Modal verbs: can, could, be able to How can dogs help us?	52
Are you my son?		21 Modals for requests: can, could, may	54
3 Present simple 1: statements Maybe you know her.	10	Could we go on a safari?	
4 Present simple 2: negatives and questions	12	22 Must, have to and can't	56
Do you like zoos?	10	I have to stay here.	
5 Present continuous	14	23 Should, ought to	58
She's wearing a bright yellow dress.		You should take off your shoes.	00
6 Present continuous and present simple	16	24 Modals of possibility: may, might We may never know	60
I'm walking – I don't have a car.			00
7 Imperatives	18	R5 Review: modals	62
Stay calm!		Questions and answers	
R1 Review: present simple and present continuous	20	25 Yes / no questions and short answers <i>Are beetles important? Yes, they are!</i>	64
Past		26 Question words: Where? When? Why?	66
8 Past simple 1: was / were He was a popular hero.	22	How? Whose? How did he die?	
9 Past simple 2: regular past forms She lived in a tree.	24	27 Object and subject questions Who studied at Hogwarts?	68
10 Past simple 3: irregular past forms They spoke Celtic languages.	26	28 Be like and look like What does Wolverine look like?	70
11 Past continuous	28	29 What? and Which?	72
Everyone was talking about the alligators.		Which of them is the queen bee?	
R2 Review: past simple and past continuous	30	30 How? questions	74
12 Present perfect 1	32	How cold is the Channel?	
They've already invented it!		31 So and neither	76
13 Present perfect 2	34	Neither do I.	
Have you ever tried mustard ice cream?		32 Question tags	78
14 Present perfect 3	36	Chocolate is bad for you, isn't it?	
They have lived there for centuries.		R6 Review: questions and answers	80
15 Present perfect or past simple? The company has invented the Mac and the iPod.	38	Verbs	00
16 Used to	40	33 Have and have got Have you got a favourite crocodile?	82
Sick people often used to sleep in temples.			0.4
R3 Review: present perfect and used to	42	34 Make, do and get Do you get angry?	84
The future		35 Prepositional verbs	86
17 Will, shall, won't	44	Think about it!	
I hope you'll enjoy yoga.		36 Phrasal verbs	88
18 Present continuous with future meaning She's flying to Glasgow tomorrow.	46	A friend to tidy up your room.	

4



37	Verbs with two objects Tell your friends the truth.	90	60 Adverbs of frequency We always have dreams.	142
38	Verb + -ing or verb + to-infinitive; like and	92	R10 Review: adjectives and adverbs	144
	would like Learn to speak any language in two weeks!		Prepositions	
39	State verbs	94	61 Prepositions of place I've left my keys at home.	146
R7	Imagine a story. Review: verb structures	96	62 Prepositions of time: at, in, on It happened at night.	148
Ar	ticles, nouns, pronouns, etc.		63 Prepositions of movement	150
40	Countable and uncountable nouns	98	Get off the boat and swim to the island.	
	Where does sand come from?		R11 Review: prepositions	152
41	Plural nouns	100	The passive	
	He ate 47 sandwiches in ten minutes.		64 Passive: present and past simple	154
42	Articles 1 Do you know the answer?	102	A lot of rubbish is produced.	101
43	Articles 2	104	Conditionals	
	Play music and watch the birds.		65 Zero and first conditionals	156
R8	Review: nouns and articles	106	If you study chemistry, you'll never stop learning.	
44	This, that, these, those This is me.	108	66 Second conditional I'd throw a cake at him if he didn't stop.	158
45	Some, any, no, none	110	R12 Review: the passive; conditionals	160
	There are no trains or buses.		Reported speech	
46	Something, everywhere, nobody, anyone Say nothing.	112	67 Reported speech She said she would never have a party again.	162
47	Much, many, a lot of, a little, a few A lot of fun!	114	68 Say and tell She told me to meet her.	164
48	Subject and object pronouns I don't know them and they don't know me.	116	Relative clauses	
49	Possessive 's My great-grandfather's letters	118	69 Defining relative clauses A ball game that is played in many countries	166
50	Whose?, my, mine Whose bag is this?	120	R13 Review: reported speech; say / tell; relative clauses	168
51	There and it	122	Linking words and sentences	
	It's a very unusual book.		70 Linking words: and, but, or, so, because	170
R9	Review: pronouns; possessives; quantifiers	124	What is 6,700 km long and made of stone?	1 170
	jectives and adverbs Adjectives	126	71 Time and sequence adverbs: first, then, afterward After lunch we visit the Peguche Waterfall.	as 112
32	It's a wonderful place.	120	72 Both, either, neither	174
53	Order of adjectives	128	They both live in a fantasy world.	
	wonderful golden shoes	120	73 Word order	176
54	Comparatives	130	Outside the port today	
	It's nearer than you think.		R14 Review: linking words and word order	178
55	Superlatives	132	Tunoudinos	
	The lowest point on Earth		Appendices	100
56	Adverbs of manner	134	Verb tenses	180
	Eat healthily.		Irregular verbs	181
57	Comparative and superlative adverbs	136	Spelling: verbs	182
	Which will fall faster?		Spelling: adjectives, adverbs and nouns	183
58	-ed and -ing adjectives	138	Glossary	184
	Is it exciting?		Grammar index	186
59	Too and enough This chair is too soft.	140	Answer key	187